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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted September 1-17, 2021 with a random sample of —1,005—
adults, ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of
national adults, the margin of sampling error is +4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews
conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults
includes a minimum quota of 70% cell phone respondents and 30% landline respondents, with additional
minimum quotas by time zone within region. Landline and cell phone telephone numbers are selected using
random digit dial methods. Gallup obtained sample for this study from Dynata. Landline respondents are
chosen at random within each household on the basis of which member has the next birthday.

Samples are weighted to correct for unequal selection probability, non-response, and double coverage of

landline and cell users in the two sampling frames. They are also weighted to match the national demographics

of gender, age, race, Hispanic ethnicity, education, region, population density, and phone status (cell phone-

only/landline only/both and cell phone mostly). Demographic weighting targets are based on the March 2019

Current Population Survey figures for the aged 18 and older U.S. population. Phone status targets are based on

the July-December 2019 National Health Interview Survey. Population density targets are based on the 2010

census. All reported margins of sampling error include the computed design effects for weighting(1)13(1)13( )-2(ph)16(0)6(n)14(e)
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26. How would you rate the job being done by — [ITEM A READ FIRST, THEN ITEMS B-O ROTATED]?
Would you say it is doing an excellent, good, only fair, or poor job?

ITEM A ASKED OF FULL SAMPLE; OTHERS BASED ON APPROXIMATELY--700-- NATIONAL
ADULTS; +5 PCT PTS

2021 Sep 1-17 Excellent/ Only
(sorted by fiexcellent/goodo) Good Fair Poor
% % %
NASA -- the U.S. space agency 60 32 5
The U.S. Postal Service 57 30 13
The Secret Service 55 29 12
The Federal Emergency Management Agency, or FEMA 49 32 17
The Department of Defense 46 34 21
The Federal Reserve Board 44 35 17
The Federal Bureau of Investigation, or the FBI 44 30 24
The Department of Homeland Security 42 34 22
The Central Intelligence Agency, or the CIA 41 33 23
The Food and Drug Administration, or FDA 40 29 29
The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, or the CDC 40 24 35
The Internal Revenue Service, or the IRS 37 36 27

The Veterans Administration, or VA 36 33 30









Q.26 (RATINGS OF FEDERAL AGENCIES AND DEPARTMENTS) CONTINUED
H. The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, or the CDC

Excellent Good






Non- College Some HS Grad Republic Independ
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat



Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva

Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orLess an ent Democrat  tive Moderate Liberal
Unweighted n 718 388 330 538 161 138 186 382 336 223 153 214 291
Non-

Male Female  White white
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Non-

Male Female  White white

Non-

Male Female  White white
Unweighted n 728 387 341 560 153
Weighted n 736 358 378 490 234

113 58 56 66 46

18-34
147

222
39

35-54
185

219
18

College Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat  tive  Moderate Liberal
382 308 254 161 243 276 196 294 263 155
284 232 222 280 218 288 217 288 267 168
54 38 27 48



Non-
Male Female  White white
Unweighted n 720 386 334 539 161

Weighted n 716 350 366 460 240
82 42 40 34 a7

HS Grad Republic Independ
Moderate Liberal



Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orLess an ent Democrat  tive Moderate Liberal

Unweighted n 722 397 325 559 143 134 191 383 332 232 152 234 284 186 288 255 159
Weighted n 696 353 342 476 204 189 209 289 24/F7 9.025 TfII0 0 1 [20.0179 Tc[28189350 gl G 9.025 0.5 170.78 913.5 16.525 reW i
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QN260: Performance Rating - The Department of Defense BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
Non- College | Some [HS Grad | Republic |Independ Conserva
Total Male Female | White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College | or Less an ent Democrat| tive Moderate| Liberal

Total Unweighted n 740 397 343 556 167 136 191 400 344 238 153 242 287 191 296 266 160
Weighted n 742 359 383 475 252 202 221 307 273 208 257 206 309 207 279 270 177

Excellent 86 44 42 39 46 21 19 44 24 22 39 17 22 46 34 29 22
12% 12% 11% 8% 18% 10% 9% 14% 9% 11% 15% 8% 7% 22% 12% 11% 13%

Good 249 114 135 159 83 59 83 104 95 56 96 50 105 85 75 96 72
34% 32% 35% 34% 33% 29% 38% 34% 35% 27% 37% 24% 34% 41% 27% 35% 41%

Only fair 249 122 127 170 76 81 68 94 89 75 85 76 113 59 82 109 54
34% 34% 33% 36% 30% 40% 31% 31% 32% 36% 33% 37% 36% 29% 30% 41% 31%

Poor 155 79 76 106 46 41 49 63 64 53 37 64 69 17 88 36 27
21% 22% 20% 22% 18% 20% 22% 20% 23% 26% 14% 31% 22% 8% 31% 13% 15%

(DK)/(Refused) 3 0 2 1 1| 2 1 2 1|- - 1 0 1- 1
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